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JOINT MEETING OF THE APIRG SUB-GROUPS AERODROME 
OPERATIONS PLANNING SUB-GROUP (AOP/SG) AND 

AIR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT/AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION MANAGEMENT/SEARCH AND RESCUE SUB-GROUP 
(ATM/AIM/SAR/SG) (NAIROBI, KENYA, 5 TO 8 JULY 2016) 

 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 
COUNTRY NO. NAME DESIGNATION/TELEPHONE/FAX EMAIL 

Angola 1. Jose Agostinho Air Navigation Director 
Angola 
Tel:+244-929-741-455 Cell:+244-929-741-455 

Jgoncalves2@enana-ao.com 

2. Fernando Miguel Airport Operations 
Angola 
Tel:+244-912-962-458 Cell:+244-912-962-458 

MFERNAND@ENANA-AO.COM 

Botswana 3. Mr. Oabitsa Molefi Chief Air Traffic Control Officer 
Civil Aviation Authority of Botswana 
Botswana 
Tel: +2673688243 Mobile:+26773835614 

omolefi@caab.co.bw 

Ghana 4. Mr. Edward Asare  Baah Acting Director Air Traffic Services 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority 
PMB KIA   Accra - Ghana 
Tel: +233 302 776171 Mobile: +233 24 423 0999 

ebaah@gcaa.com.gh 

5. Daniel OpokuAffim SAR Representative 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority 
PMB Kotoka Int. Airport 
Accra - Ghana 
Tel:+233773283 Fax:+23322916 5398 

dopokuaffum@gmail.com 
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COUNTRY NO. NAME DESIGNATION/TELEPHONE/FAX EMAIL 

Ghana 6. Jay Tee Amoah Airside Operations Manager 
Ghana Airports Company Ltd. 
PMB 36, Kotoka International Airport 
Accra – Ghana 
Tel:+00233-302-776171 Ext. 2468 
Mobile No.+00233-244-765439 

amoah.jaytee@gacl.com.gh 

7. Anita Adjei Nmashie Manager Aerodrome Safety and Standards 
Ghana Civil Aviation Authority 
Accra – Ghana 
Tel:+233246189807 Cell:+233-208136418 

anmashie@gcaa.com.gh 

Kenya 8. Ms. Flora Kumama Wakolo Chief Air Traffic Control Officer 
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 
Nairobi - Kenya 
Tel:+254-206-827471 Cell:+254-722343759 

fwakolo@kcaa.or.ke 

9. Ms. Teresa Njoki Aerodrome Inspector 
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Tel: +254 20 6827470 

tnjoki@kcaa.or.ke 

10. Mr. James Erick Onyango Aerodrome Inspector 
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 
Nairobi – Kenya 
Tel:254-20-6827470 Cell:+0722628166 

eonyango@kcaa.or.ke 

11. Mr. Jonah Kinyua Aerodrome Inspector Engineer 
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 
Nairobi – Kenya 
Tel:254-20-6827470 

jkinyua@kcaa.or.ke 

12. Andrew Meshack Ochieng Chief Air Traffic Control Officer 
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 
Nairobi - Kenya 
Tel:+254206827100 Cell:+ 254724964394 

aochieng@kcaa.or.ke 
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COUNTRY NO. NAME DESIGNATION/TELEPHONE/FAX EMAIL 

Kenya 13. Gamaliel Micah Orute Senior Air Traffic Control Officer 
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 
Nairobi - Kenya 
Tel:+0723031555 Cell:+0723031555 

gorute@gmail.com 

14. Eunice Jebet Koroit Senior Air Traffic Control Officer 
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 
Nairobi - Kenya 
Tel:+0727-170610 

kevjes@yahoo.com 

15. Moses Gacheru Kahura Air Traffic Controller 
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 
Nairobi - Kenya 
Tel:+0721-341768 

mkahura@kcaa.or.ke 

16. Mr. Jason Kirimi Senior Air Traffic Control Officer 
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 
Nairobi - Kenya 
Tel:+0722-829820 

jkirimi@kcaa.or.ke 

17. Mr. Joseph K. Maina Chief ATM Officer 
Kenya Civil Aviation Authority 
Nairobi - Kenya 
Tel:+254-827400 Cell:+0721493957 

jkmaina@kcaa.or.ke 

Mauritania 18. Mr. Sidi Mohamed SIDI Directeur de la Sécurité de la Navigation Aérienne 
Agence Nationale de l’Aviation Civile de Mauritanie 
Nouakchott - BP 91 
Tel:+222 45 24 40 05 Cell:+ 222 46 43 66 49 

sidimohamedkhadhir@yahoo.fr 

19. Mr. MBODJ Ndoudory Aliou Directeur de la Sécurité des aérodromes 
Agence Nationale de l’Aviation Civile de Mauritanie 
- Nouakchott, BP 91 
Tel:+222 45 24 40 05 Cell:+222 46 42 23 10 

ndoudanac@yahoo.fr 
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COUNTRY NO. NAME DESIGNATION/TELEPHONE/FAX EMAIL 

Sao tome and Principe 20. Mr. Arnaldo Neto de Sousa 
Pontes 

Department Chief of Air Navigation Service 
Civil Aviation Authority of Sao tome and Principe 
Tel.+239 988812 

inac@cstome.net 

21. Mr. José de Abreu Lima Civil Aviation Authority of Sao tome and Principe 
Tel:+239 9983223 

josa.lima@yahoo.com.br 

Senegal 22. Mr. Papa Dibocor Sene Director of Aerodromes and Air Navigation 
BP 8184 Dakar – Yoff 
ANACIM – Aeroport Filisis 
Tel:+221-3386-56000 Cell:+221-77-7408325 

dibocor.sene@anacim.sn 
spdibocor@yahoo.fr 

Seychelles 23. Mr. Colin Chang Tave Airport Manager - Airside Operation 
Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority, Seychelles 
International Airport, 
P.O Box. 181 - Mahe Seychelles 
Tel: +248 4384101 Mobile: +248 2527212 

cchangtave@scaa.sc 

24. Ms. Lise Morel General Manger Telecommunnication and 
Information System 
Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority, Seychelles 
International Airport, 
P.O Box. 181 - Mahe Seychelles 

Tel: +248 4384200 Mobile: +248 2527205 

lmorel@scaa.sc 

25. Ms. Esmee Samson General Manger Air Navigation Service 
Seychelles Civil Aviation Authority, Seychelles 
International Airport, 
P.O Box. 181- Mahe Seychelles 

Tel: +248 4384180 Mobile: +248 2527206 

esamson@scaa.sc 

South Africa 26. Mr. Simon Jimy Zwane Specialist ATM Planning 
ATNS - Eastgate Office Park, Block C 
South Boulevard, Road 
Bruma 2198 
Tel: +27 11 607 1253 Mobile: +27 71 883 3256 

simonz@atns.co.za 
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COUNTRY NO. NAME DESIGNATION/TELEPHONE/FAX EMAIL 

South Africa 27. Mr. Nelson Nkabiti SM: Aerodromes 
Private Bag X73 
Halfway House Midrand 1685 
Tel:+27-11-5451091 Cell:+2783-461-6175 

nkabitin@caa.co.za 

Tanzania 28. Mr. Elimpenzi Eliangikundi 
Makundi 

Principal Aeronautical Information Officer 
Tanzania Civil Aviation Authority 
Dar-es-Salaam – Tanzania 
Tel:+255-22-2198100 Cell:+255-754-492406 

Makundi56@yahoo.com 

29. Mr. Gideon Msheri Ag. DANS 
Tanzania Civil Aviation Authority 
Dar-es-Salaam – Tanzania 
Tel+:255-2221-98100 Cell:+255-754-489646 

gmsheri@tcaa.go.tz 

Uganda 30. Mr. Geoffrey Okot Manager ATM 
Uganda Civil Aviation Authority 
Kampala – Uganda 
Tel:+256-772-686-721 Cell:+256-755-534-343 

gokot@caa.co.ug 

31. Mr. Christopher Omondi Airport Operations Manager 
Uganda Civil Aviation Authority 
Kampala - Uganda 
Tel:+256-772-483681 

comondi@caa.co.ug 

32. Mr. David Matovu Manager SMS/QA 
Uganda Civil Aviation Authority 
Tel:+256-758-677734 Cell:+256-772588193 

dmatovu@caa.co.ug 

33. Mr. Faraji Ssenkooto Senior Air Traffic Management Inspector 
Uganda Civil Aviation Authority 
Kampala - Uganda 
Tel: +256-414-352145 Mobile: +256-772529710 

fsenkooto@caa.co.ug 
sfaraji2002@gmail.com 
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COUNTRY NO. NAME DESIGNATION/TELEPHONE/FAX EMAIL 

Uganda 34. Suzan Nafuna Aerodrome Inspector 
Uganda Civil Aviation Authority 
Kampala - Uganda 
Tel: +256 312 352000  Cell +256 752 491809 

snafuna@caa.co.ug 

Zimbabwe 35. Admore Chirongoma Air Traffic Services Manager 
PBN Programe 
Civil Aviation Authority of Zimbabwe 
Level 3, Harare International Airport 
Tel: +2634585007 Mobile: +263712324492 

admore@caaz.co.zw 

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS 
ASECNA 36. Mr. Alain Gérard NGOMA-MBY Chargé d’activité des Opérations ATS 

Agence pour la Sécurité de la Navigation 
Aérienne en Afrique et a Madagascar 
Direction Générale 32-38 – Avenue Jean Jaurès 
B.P. 3144 – Dakar Sénégal 

NGOMA-MBYAla@asecna.org 

37. Ange MADANGUI Chargé Cartographie AIM 
Agence pour la Sécurité de la Navigation 
Aérienne en Afrique et a Madagascar 
Direction Générale 32-38 – Avenue Jean Jaurès 
B.P. 3144 – Dakar Sénégal 

MADANGUIAng@asecna.org 

IATA 38. Mr. Josiah BACKOBI Regional Manager Safety and Flight Operations 
Sandown Mews East Block Ground Floor 88 
Stella street Sandown  2196 
IATA 
Tel: +27 (11) 523 2732  Mobile: +27 82 7467413 

backobij@iata.org 

39. Protus Seda Assistant Director Safety & Flight OPS 
IATA – South Africa 
Postnet Suite 970, Private Bag X9, Benmore 2010 
Sandton City, South Africa 
Tel: +071-687-5948  Fax: +011-523-2701 

Sedap@iata.org 
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COUNTRY NO. NAME DESIGNATION/TELEPHONE/FAX EMAIL 

IFATCA 40. Ms. Keziah Ogutu Executive Vice President- Africa and Middle East 
P O Box 19031, 00501 JKIA 
Tel: +254206827100 Fax: +25420827102 
Cell: +254722386001 

kezogutu@yahoo.com 

SECRETARIAT 
ICAO Dakar 41. Albert Aidoo TAYLOR Regional Officer – Air Traffic Management 

International Civil Aviation Organization 
Western & Central African Office 
Tel:+(221) 33 869 24 13/24 
Fax:+(221) 33 869 37 23 Cell:+(221) 776141116 

ATaylor@icao.int 

42. Nika Mèhèza MANZI Regional Officer – Aerodromes and Ground Aids 
International Civil Aviation Organization 
Western & Central African Office 
Tel :+(221) 33 869 24 04/24/+(221) 77 746 67 80 

nmanzi@icao.int 

ICAO Nairobi 43. Mr. Seboseso Machobane Regional Officer Air Traffic Management 
ICAO Eastern and Southern African Regional Office 
Tel:+254-20-7622372 Fax:+254-20-762-1092 

SMachobane@icao.int 

44. Mr. Arthemon Ndikumana Regional Officer 
Aerodromes and Ground Aids 
ICAO Eastern and Southern African Regional Office 
Tel:+254-20-7622371 Fax:+254-20-762-1092 

ANdikumana@icao.int 

45. Mr. David Labrosse Regional Officer Air Traffic Management 
ICAO Eastern and Southern African Regional Office 
Tel:+254-20-7622368 Fax:+254-20-762-1092 

Dlabrosse@icao.int 

46. Wycliffe Owuor IT Associate 
ICAO Eastern and Southern African Regional Office 
Tel:254-20-7621558 Fax:+254-20-762-1092 

WOwuor@icao.int 
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COUNTRY NO. NAME DESIGNATION/TELEPHONE/FAX EMAIL 

ICAO Nairobi 47. Catherine Nyagah Team Assistant 
ICAO Eastern and Southern African Regional Office 
Tel:+254-20-7622646 Fax:+254-20-762-1092 

CNyagah@icao.int 

48. Lilian Ndegwa Team Assistant 
ICAO Eastern and Southern African Regional Office 
Tel:254-20-7622374 Fax:+254-20-762-1092 

LNdegwa@icao.int 

INTERPRETERS/TRANSLATORS 
INTERPRETERS/ 
TRANSLATORS 

49. Mr. Ben Kibbyego Interpreter/Translator 
Tel:+254-715-856-505 Cell:+254-733388436 

Kibbyego@gmail.com 

50. Mr. Branly Kimpiatu Interpreter/Translator kimpia2@gmail.com 

51. Mr. Wilson Kariuki Interpreter/Translator wilson_kariuku@live.com 

52. Mr. Dominic Mulungu Interpreter/Translator 
Tel:+254-720903992 

dominicmulungu@yahoo.com 

53. Mr. Benson Opiyo Technician 
Tel:+0723641120 

benopiyo@yahoo.com 

 
-END- 
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